MP88 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05051 Page 1 of 10

PARTS LIST

UT05051, A, B
MP88 W/12" UT05073

MP88 W/14"  UTO05074

PRINTED (M L.5.A. P/N 18704-B




MP88 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05051

STARTER - IGNITION

[-8 Farl Mo, Danorlption City
1 | A 02282 & HTARTER COMPLETE 1
2 A¥ISBEE GRIF- wingert 1
3 A BB0ST A SPFRING & RETAINER {
4 24021 WASHER- Flnt {¥E) 3
E 82528 BCREW- Thress Form, (8 X 88 2
8 ABTIEG G FULLEY & RGPE 1
T AQCETE ROPE 1
] QRE0S EPRING- Grp 1
? 82403 SGREW- Plantha [10-14 X &/'8') {

15 EgTea WASHER- Ratalning {
11 |- #79BEA BUSHING- Starter Fost 1
12 | [#A 01827 MODULE AESY. 1
13 A 23086 TERMIMAL- Gpark Flug f
14| p2mez SO REW- Haw Hd, {10-24 X 787 ]
15 A BB5EE3 10 | LEBAD- Ground wiGrommet 1
15 B=aTE A | WAEHER- Flat 1
17 B850 NUT- Lock Hex (&8-24) i
18 BORA2 SCAEW- Mash, (3-32 X 87 2
12 oZ13a SCROLL- Alr Quide 1
0 A DB B ROTOR 1
21 D2E10 STARTER PAWL KIT 1
22 TS KEY: Wandni 1
a3 TS EPARK PLUG [RCJBY) 1
24 B40E WASHER- Flet {#10) 4
26 BESEZ BOAEW- Pan Hd, [10-24 X B2 4
28 47ed2 5 COVER - Drivacass 1
27 B1082 2 NUT-IE15 % SME" 2

Torgue 5pace

Ll Flatuired
hg, InLixa m Lot
| J— - TO | S—— T
B e 3 A0 34 - 4B
19 voren 80 = B0 e, 5.8 - 8.8 .0, 282 Red
18 ... 30 A e S - 4B
25 A0 - Sl A5 - 0.8
Warranly Flat Rota
Job Desoripiten Tma'Hr.
DAT . Solid Blate Modle . ....c.cenieain,

CATR .. Ground Lasd ... coceieen,

CAT3 ., HI-Tonelon Laad ...
CEin . Starter Amsambly ...

CALL 1. BLAFEE PAME oo ooornrrrrmins

MOTE 1! A-03811-4 FOAM KT

2 £ 1997 John Casrs Conaumar Products, (e,

Llrrs. ]

Page 2 of 10



MP88 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05051

ENGINE INTERNAL

NOTE 1

Ha, Part He. Canoriptlon Gy,
i L }E EBCREW- Mach. Hex Hd. {10:24 X 1% 4
2 FTAME 1A BAFFLE- Cylindar 1
2 grzea 2 BRGT- Intake 1
4 f2e22 ADAPTEA- Iraks 1
5 04335 GAGKET Intmke 1
& 12021 WASHE R« Conical (#1070 4
ol d2kdé SCAEW- Cep Bocket (10-24 X 1% 4
a A DIEI A CYLINDER & FISTON (Metchad) 1
§ |LESBTHE ABKET CYLIWOER {
19 |~A p2E24 1B FISTOM & PIMN ABSY, 1
11 0228 FISTOMN RING S
18 [ *A 03737 CRANKEHAFT & ROD 1
13 Ba513 BEARING: Headla 1
14 A DB30Y CRAMECABE ARRY. 1
fSee page 2, firr 15
15 BB A BEARING- Ball 2
18 -1} ] FITTING- Tubm 1
17 1208 MUT- Logd Hae (10-24) 2
18 1E380 A NUT Retalrnad £
18 58304 B GEAL- Shatt 1
20 | PSS 31082 PIN- Dows! 1
21 JI-ACETEY COVER- OYLIMDER 1
= 23T A GLREW- CYLINDER COVER ]
28 BEJGT SCREW- He Sotva (10-24 X 2') B
24 TEA7H KEY- Woodruif 1

Ti -]
it proun Spec e o
He IrLLim Bt Laciiis
) - 2030 v 2334 . 268 Pod
e | -« I 2.0-10.2 ...... 262 Rl
- R Hand Tighl

Warranty Flal Mate

Job Daserption TimeHr.
CB1G .., Partal Englne Rabulld ................ 8
OB ... Complain Enging Rebulld ......... 2.0
GBS . Senl Bolor 1o e . |
CFAT.. Manliold C.eees v e e e B

HOTE 1: A-D2E11-A FOAM KIT

8
5

Page 3 of 10



MP88 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05051

CARBURETOR - AIR CLEANER

Ne. Patt Mo, Danaription Gy,
1 BOEDT ECREW- Hux Cép [10-14 X 2% 2
2 duEVa 2 SHIELD- Carburetor 1
3 ARE7 QASKET- Carburetsr Brisid 1
4 PS5 97206 GROMMET 2
- A 49510 A CARBURETOR 1
& A U7200 2A | ADAPTER- Carsurgtar 1
¥ 2EE20 EOREW- Tors Trues (19-24 X 142" 2
B F3 272N GASKET- Carburscr 1
[ FS 97298 GASKET Carb. Chamber 1
10 45008 A CONER- Carh. Chambar 1
L} BOEAz BCREW- Pan Hd. (B-32 X B/HE% 4
12 45891 A BoLT 1
13 45558 FILTER- Alr 1
14 B4150 H3" Ring 2
15 duG13 FELT PREFILTER 1
18 A9512 ELEMENT Alr Flltar 1
17 48885 1 AR FILTER ELEMENT COWER 1
18 B1192 NUT Hex (518-18) 1
0 | v A 48514 4 FILTER GLVER 1
20 CRAEE KNOB 1
21 40072 RETAIMNING PING 1

Torque Space

tam Fmauired
Mo InAks bty Leedlts
1 o B0AAD e #5500 282 Red
b J - B4 SN 1 - B 282 Red
1T s BOED e, BB L 242 Blue

‘Warranty Flal Anls

Job  Cegorption TiraEr,

CL11 .. Card ShRMDE i
CFTQ .. Carburior Feplags .

B
|

MOTE 1) &-08617T-A FOAM KIT

172708

Page 4 of 10



MP88 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05051

CLUTCH - CRANKCASE

2
1
Ha, Part Ha. Eancriptlon aty. Torque Hpuss Fscored
1 B0+ BOAEW. Hox Serne (832 ¥ &M a Hen Loctils
Z BAGER GLUTEH CEVER i 9445 ... 582 Aad
3| AD03032 B | CLUTCH SHOE a 462
4 BIG3 A | CLUTCH SPRING 2 we 4,508 . 262 Fadd
5 83639 CLUTCH EPIDER 1
5 3e50 WASHER- Theust 1
T | A dsuan PULLEY & DALM !
8 E 48071 NEEDLE BEARING 1 b D mrl;"’ﬁ*;:"“'-""““"' S
B 4BOTO RACE- Inner 1
10 48135 WASHER- Thrust 1 CE18.. S68) PTD s e msssnsnsnns o
11 EIH CRANKCASE ASSY, (COMPLETE) 1 BT o BILIER oo us s s s s B
12 |[*A 48537 A RETAINING- Bagring 1
13 || 12208 BEAL 1
14 2204 BOREW- Bockst Tap (10-24 X 587 g
18 ouigd o QASKET i
18 Ag506 WHEEL ARM BOLT (51518 ¥ 2.5% 2
21208 NUT Hox Lock (10-24) {Net mhown) | 4
12668 A RETAINER- Nut (Mol shewm) 2
| 5R30E B EEAL- Shaft (Not Bhewn) 1

HOTE 1: A-03811-A FOAMM KIT

Page 5 of 10



MP88 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05051

ENGINE HOUSING

No. | Fart No. Cioscriptian Gty
1 (=4 42770 & | HQUSNA- Englne A
2 |li* 93410 A TAMK WENT FILTER 2
3 g6041 YALYE- Duok Bl i
4 gaazd BCAEW- Tarx Truas {10-84 X 12%) 2
] 87250 RA ADAPTOR- Carburetor 1
B 1| FB 87251 GASKET- Carburstor 1
7 g9112 ar TUBING- Aubber JFual Line, 8 1/2°)1
8 FA157 22 | TUBINA- Rubber (Fulse Line, § 187 1
¥ #3386 A | TRIAGEA- Lock 1

10 | PE9738E EPRAING- Flal 1
11 B7eaz 1 RGO Choke 1
12 24882 FROMMET 1
13 88024 Pit- Cotiar 1
14 LI T E ol Tng%u_r 1
16 g7a0% 2 LSOLAT Vibmton &
16 | PR ATEER &LEEVE- Flamged g
17 | PABTIOE A COVER, Switoh 1
18 A ETEED A SWITOH: Togpia 1
10 TEGR4 A1 | MUT- Hex 1
0 12783 A PLATE= Indlcaling 1
21 aod42 TRIGGER- Throftle 1
2k /] BT - Throttie Rad 1
= Frand A ROD- Throtte 1
2d BRELE BlW- Trgger ]
a5 LT FIN- Thredls Lock 1
28 $50240 BPAING: Compragsion 1
27 5568 BLISHING- Flangad 1
28 5B408 FlkG- Raalning 1
28 A 01 FLEL CARP 1
ag |[+A BTTQG FUEL FILTER 1
a1 ESRE3 1A FILTER ELEMENT 1

Terd Uk Gpacn
[ aneSpe FisqLired
g, IrilLbn KT Lol
4 o B0-B0 e S.BET P2 Fed
Warraniy Flat Raie

Jab  Dseaerptdon TIrraHr,
CDIE .. Enging HAUMNG e e B
GA1? Hid Emn LLINLTRL DL LIRLLL LIRIRRIER LY Ia
OFER . FUBING i e e o
OF1% .. Replaca Carb/Choke Unkege ... 2

10T E

Page 6 of 10



MP88 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05051

MUFFLER - HANDLEBAR

No.|  Part No Dascription QY. |
1 [* A 04430 MUFFLER ASBY, 1
3 a0p&3 SCPEW- Mach. Mex [8-32 X 1727 3
3 A 49B46 SHIELE- MuKlsc 1
4 4QB62E CAP= Mufflar 1
1 43545 SUPPORT- Spack Amestar 1
& JERZY SCREEN- Spark Armastor 1
¥ H2EEE 1 BCREW- Truge Ho. {10-B4 X 3/4%) 2
| a7iEz B GABKET Mufflar 1
B azbag SCREWY- K.}B.gI Fax Hd. (W20 X3 18] 2
10 Q4423 SHIELD- MuRlar Coiver 1
1 | 04431 A PLAIE= Ratabring 1
12 A 436561 MHANGLE B&R 1
13 a1808 NUT Hex Lock (10-24) 2
14 82EEE 1 SCREW- Truss Hd, (10-24 X 34" 1
1% geaqz NUT- Losking (1/4-28" 2
18 40822 B | BARACKET Handle Bar 1
17 82632 SCREYY- Mach, Oval Hd, 3'[!'4-2'3 A 2
18 SER20 BUREW. Truse Torw [T25 'S
18 A Q333 WEAR FAD KIT 1

Tarque Bpecs
e P
ul= IrLbw hm Locthe
2 ... 20-30..... 2834
8 i 100140, 000 11.3-15.8
4 ..

B0 BT S

ywarranly Mat Aate

Job  Damertpion TimafHi:.
CBAB o MUBIAF (st o
CD20 .. Handls Bar ..o ob

127

Page 7 of 10



MP88 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05051

WHEEL ARM

‘Warranty Flat Rnle
Job  Dwsariplion T mesHr.
CO3E .. Whesl GUBM .rivves e e 8
COAA . Pullay......comimimes v eetin
CDAY .. Wheal ArmiShatt .
CDag . Balt Buar ...
CTIO.. Ddvl Bl nn i ccies s
_ﬁg_,. PART NO. |[DESCRIPTION m NQ,| FART NO. DEBCRIPTION aty,
{ 54143 Sorew-Siottad B4 g7 WhaskFEalncld {127 on 1
2 R4LRE Waahar-Flat [T4% 3 (Sea Nota 1] ¢ ot
a A1182 Mut-Hax {E18-18) f Whasl-Fugincld (14" aniy) 1
4 | GP {12484 Knab-Handin i {Een Nain 1]
& 43986C | Cavar-Arm Ve | A o342 Boll & Weahsr 5
8 B1245 hut-Hax Lock (1/2-13) 1 1{2n 43858 Boll-8g. Mgk, Rnd. He, 5
? 48482 Q" Ring 2l 81182 Nut-Hex {5/1€-18} i
B | A oazad Pullay-Drivan 11| 51 84027 Washer-Fin 1
f 4406 Halt-"y" Driva 1132 45823 A | Tublng-Aubbar i
18 sooe? Seraw-Hax Hd, 1 |{aa oeAss 1 | Arm-Adfusting (12" only) i
{S{B-18 X 1 127 438171 | Armemdiusting {14* onkj 1
:}; . :g;g E'mrﬂufmﬁfﬁmr : 34 48087 Spacer-Bearing 1
38 -] 1o Spacar (1° Ola, 1
= : sabie
14 prng-Wave T Tek) Spacer (22 1
15 48834 | Tlbing-Rubbes 1 Tl 1
14 4318 | Spacer-Quard Adfusting 1 01807 | Spacer (20)
17 PE 31740 ny-Fataling 1 ) o
18 B30T BnlBanring gz | NOTE: Swe Acosgsories loy different fypae of rasinoid Wheals.
19 4TE0T Fataming Ring 1
] O100E 1 Whaensl 8heft 1
21 A C13TEB Whasl Quard {127 coily 1
A Q197388 Whana! Guard (14" enly 1 ‘o Turque Spacy —_—
) 48822 A Cautian Label 1 s o
23 48000 Waaher-Mausting [12° enly 1 He. Infl.bg hm Luilié
480001 Wesher-mourting g#" iy 1 | N | a8
24 E28TB A Bol:Slap (S6-18 X 17 1 4 ......Hand Tight
26 40035 Ring:Ratalning 1 L« T« S B.5
o8 JIE08 1A |  Flanga-Ywhes 1 e[+ RO | T ..

1iz7a

Page 8 of 10



MP88 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05051

1ZFad

WHEELS

APRAKIVE WHEELY Purt Mo,
MIULEN ARRASIVES
AUEDAL ANRANYVAR
MASCANY AWl DO o cecems e cmenme e 4388 C
Raur bdtan W magannete ..
g B | y BEHTTUREN (e s s, - 494
L= !HET c
Paur mal

1 |

Ductile and Cast Iron ..
Pul” r“ 51 1“5 LILILA RN IRIETINIEIE BB ITRIET LI EILETEIE] Hidulf 4!“1 ﬁu

tarrn bl iy PR - evninmi v ——— 4p825
"'.Fh.'H LARLULLULLLUNEIRL LR EL LU LRE IR R LI LR INRL LR INLTRLTRLLNELULLND]) QQ?W
Aaphalig

Aplalio

DIAMOND WHEELE
ROUEN-DIAMANT
RUEDAS DR DIAMANTE

Pramium Segmented FIM e o e o e A 4BTH A
Dt ieyrriantd dp predrideg oemiHd
Comnm pagmanmds perfacoinace

Pramium Contnuous AIM ... e s o B G875 A
Dilwqwa do pram|ara quatitd
Corzanpafsciorade

Standard Sagmeanted RIM ..o e e e e e 1 DB3ET
Dlqus sagrmanté sbandans
Canonm sagrinros getandar

AW GLADES
LAMES DE Gl
GUECHILLAS DE BILRAA

Carbide, Junkymrd Dog™ ... F—— i LEY
Casbure, Junkyard Cag™
Co sbrbiure, Junkpard Dag™

12% Whae! Arm wH" AFROE imvennearamenna AASEE0
Aulds-roun 12" ymandrini’
12" Brwro dw In ruads w1 " arbol

14* Whesl Arm wiY Arbor . cvceemiriees AAE50C
Quidweraun14* s’ mandrin{*
14" brazo o b ruede w'l® mrbal

13 INCH
Arbor Siza

el
20 mm

T
20 mm

-[I
e
20 mm

1

1

1

1“

AEFLAOEMENT ARM ASGBEMBLIER (Inoludes spmoes for 75 22mm Z0mm whesl arkor
.“.'“'“'i':,“ ;.'II.IIBI-HHIII DR AEQHANGE {osmprand des oales d'épalessur powr mandrin de meuls de 1",
mm . mm

REIFUESTD DR RRAZO DN LA AURDA [Incluyends sramtelss pgara arbol de 1", 22mm y 20mm)

14 THEH

Fart Ho.

A9EES
d97HE A

A58
45789 A

48580 A
49757 A

riclil]

A 406TE A

A 048371 A

A ORASH

Arbar Klzu

-II
20 mm

11

29 mm

i
20 mm

1

1II

i~

=

Page 9 of 10



MP88 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05051 Page 10 of 10

ACCESSORIES & TOOLS

Additlansl Aocesnariss Part Ko.
Acuwssviren supplémsniniras
Amansarios adiolonsles

Dally kit WiDepth Gege UT 0EDE4
Plwtesu roulan! mvao fauge de profondaur
Carfunty de cams son reguindores J8 prafurdldad

Cary Cose with Inesrt A 18003 A
Kalistts da transpost avan 2omparimant amevibls
Goja para renaparte 2on pleze de Insaraldén

et Cut KIE B 49649

Trousee podr coups moulse
“ifal Cut KI®

Spark Armestor Sorean QEB2T
Ecran pere-dlincalles
Pantsia da aprgasiispan

Tonls Part Mo,
Dutlie
Herramiantas

Combination Wraneh {EM, 3fd, & Berawdrhar] A DRy
Clé mixte (58, X4 st tournevie)
Leva de hueoes de combineckin (5%, 34 v destormiiador)

12 Wiarkh =]
Clé 1M
Likve o tuwrca oe 12"

Pullar Rator A1TOE B
Rakar trectaur
Falor wxiractar

Wzrog

10



